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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 64332959

2007 KIA SEDONA EX

Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Gas
KNDMB233676128201
Country of Assembly: Korea (South)

Last Reported Odometer: 252,057 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

No U.s. History Found

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 15, 2025 (or once all the data was colle
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of so
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this Vi
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we alwa

Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

o,

3 Open Recalls Found

Report Date: September 15, 2025 | 1:45 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Comglete

Reformics

No Lien Rexcords Found

22 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https:llvhr.carfax.ca/?id=6WeQU%2FJJahacquqCJjABAnS%2FEOJnfgk

-history-data) that was reported and
cted from our data sources and the report
urces across North America, and we receive
ehicle that has not been reported to

ys recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

“®, Lien Check

#2 No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territery (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.5. state,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicie at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lawer,

Ay

% h

- Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAIELS AMOUNT
& 2014 Mar 8 British Columbia, Canada
Claim: COLLISION $0.00
Other Damage Records
| RECOI;lD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
”@“ 2010 Sep 18 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $995.57

Registration

&% This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen.

.. Service Records

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=6WeQU %2FJJahacuqqCJiABANS%2FEQ. nfgk

KNDMB233676128201
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2010 Mar 3 36,795 KM All Bay Automotive Vehicle serviced
Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada * Lights checked
2087 fate 12 Kelowna Nissan/Kelowna Mercedes-  Vehicle serviced
Benz
Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada
2012 Sep 5 85,999 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2012 8ep 12 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2012 Sep 21 86,224 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2012 Oct 10 87,749 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanairmo, British Columbia, Canada
2012Dec1% 92,393 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced '
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2013 May 28 100,537 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2013 Aug 3 104,305 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2013 Nov 20 109,067 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2014 Feb 14 112,531 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2014 juns 117,145 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2014 Dec 2 126,393 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2015 Aug 24 136,225 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
Nanairmo, British Columbiz, Canada *  Vehicle washed/detailed
2016 Feb 1 142,683 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
Nanaims, British Columbia, Canada = Alignment checked
«  Tire(s) changed
* Wheel(s) replaced
«  Vehicle washed/detaited
2016 Jun 25 157,553 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Alignment checked
*  Giland filter changed
*+  Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Tire(s) changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
2016 Dec 9 164,496 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

»  Tire(s) changed
* Wheel(s) replaced

https:l.’vhr.carfax.ca.’?id=6WeQU%2FJJahacquqCJjABAnS%ZFEOJnfgk

KNDMB233676128201
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9728125, 3.01 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

N ODOMETER SOURCE DETALLS
2017Jan31 166,387 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Vehicle washed/detailed
2017 May 2 171,877 KM RHarrls Kiz Vehicie serviced
Nanaimo, British Colurmbia, Canada +  Alignment checked
Tire(s) replaced
* Wheel(s) replaced
»  Vehicle washed/detailed
2021 Apr 26 220,538 KM The Great Canadian Gil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Air filter checked
Fluids checked
*  Oiland filter changed
Vehicle serviced
»  Tire(s) balanced
= Tire(s) mounted
2025 May 22 251,830 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection compfeted
+  Alignrment checked
2025 Jun 3 252,057 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced

Nanaime, British Columbia, Canada

Alignment checked
*  Tire(s) balanced

Recall #: 161059 | Recall Date: 2016 Aug 11

please contact KIA or visit (e’ websiva, (https://www.kia.caskia-recall)

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find ou

t if the recall has been closed,

Recall #: 161072 | Recall Date: 2016 Aug 11

please contact KIA or visit Kia's webhsite. {httpsz/swww. kia.ca/kia-recall)

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more informaticn, or te find out if the recall has been closed,

Recall #: 201021 | Recall Date: 2020 Aug 01

please contact KIA or visit iia's website. (https:/fwww kia.ca/kia-recall)

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has heen closed,

‘& Stolen Vehicle Check

https:/lvhr.carfax.ca!‘?id=6WeQU%2FJJahacquqCJjABAnS%ZFEOJ nigk

KNDMB233676128201
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

%2 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

& Detailed History

BATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2007 May 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

2008 Apr 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2009 Apr 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2009 Dec 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2010 Mar 3 56,795 KM All Day Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kelowna, British Columbia,
Canada

2010 Mar 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2010 Sep 18 Insurance Records Glass Record $995,57
British Columbia, Canada

2010 Dec 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2010 Dec 22 69,693 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Kelowna, British Columbia,
Canada

2011 Jan 12 Kelowna Nissan/Kelowna Service Record Vehicle serviced
Mercedes-Benz
Kelowna, British Columbia,
Canada

2011 Jan 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2011 Nov 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2012 Jan 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2012 May 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2012 Aug 20 85,965 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement Rental
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2012Sep 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

KNDMB233676128201

https:/ivh r.carfax.cal?id=6WeQU%2FJJahacuq9qCJjABAnS%ZFEOJ nfgk
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9129125, 3:01 PM

ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SQURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2012 Sep 5

85,999 KM

Service Facility
Nanalmo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2012 Sep 12

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2012 5ep 15

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

2012 Sep 21

2012 Oct 10

86,224 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

87,749 KM

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Colurnbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2012 Dec 19

92,393 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2013 May 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2013 May 28

160,537 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2013 Aug 3

104,305 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2013 Nov 20

109,067 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 Feb 14

112,529 KM

Kia
NANAIMO, British Celumbia,
Canada

Odometer reading

2014 Feb 14

112,531 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 Mar 8

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

2014 May 24

COLLISION

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 jun s

117,145 KM

Service Facility
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 Dec 2

126,391 KM

Kia
NANAIMO, British Columbia,

https:llvhr.carfax.ca!?id=6WeQU%2FJJahacquqCJjABAnS%ZFEOJnfgk

Odometer reading

KNDMB233676128201

6/8




9/29/25, 3:01 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
1 Canada 7
2014 Dec2 126,393 KM Service Faci!ity Sewice Re(_ord Vehide Sariced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
[ i et e e S i —
2015 M i . i
3y 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Aug 24 136,225 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2016 Feb 1 142,683 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2016 May 21 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2016 jun 25 157,553 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2016 Aug 11 KIA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 161059
2016 Aug 11 KIA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 161072
2016 Dec 9 164,496 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Jan 31 166,387 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 May 2 171,677 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 May 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Sep 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
| i =y
2019 Sep 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed | &
(o]
British Columbia, Canada o
; B
@
2020 Aug 1 KIA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued o
Recall # 201021 g
SR - R -
e ™ 4

https:llvhr.carfax.ca!?id=6WeQU%2FJJahacuq9qCJjABAnS%zFEOJnfgk 718



9/29/25, 3:01 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicie History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2020 Sep 23 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Get 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed ;
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported :
2021 Apr 26 220,538 KM The Great Canadian Qil Service Record Vehicle serviced
Change
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Oct 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2022 Oct 16 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colurnbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as biue
2023 0ct t Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2024 Oct 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue

2025 May 22 251,830 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanairmo, British Columbia,
Canada

2025 )un 3 252,057 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICHC Disclaimer
The Information supplied by ICBC Is 2 repart of the vehicle's status and the vehide’s dalms histery. Vehicle status shows whether a vehidle |s Gualified to be licensed and s used to track:
. vehicles sofd by Insurance companies as salvage
saivage vehicles which have been rebuilt, Inspected, and relicensed
. wracked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts

The vehicle status may not represent the vehide aceurately for a number of reasons, Including a written-off vehicle that hasnt been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehide with major damage that was repalred by Iz cwner. The vehicle
claims history is 2 report of vehicle damage ard includes repairs paid by ICEC ard sutstanding damage estimates. i may be Incomplete for various reasons, Including the owner did not make 2 claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim. in
additlor, the estimate information may not necessarlly reflect the actual cost of repalrs, st the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of Impact, or Indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged 10 read ICBC's full statement of fimitations at BUEpU apps.iche comiragistrationsvehr/Limitation ke,

ICBC recommends the vehicie be inspected by & quallfied mechanic to obtain a mere complete assessment of the vehicie's congition.

This vehicie history report is compiled from muitiple data sources. It Is not always possible for CARFAX Capada ULC or Its source data providers to obtain complete information an. any one vehicle. For example, there may be ather title, brands,
registrations, declzrations, accident informatlon, service recards, recal Infermation, odemeter readings or other Information where discrepancies that apply to this vehlcle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers recelve data and Information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or Its agents for any errors, ingccuradies or omisslong, The FEROTLS are provided
strictly on an as-Is where-'s basis, and CARFAX Canada and fts source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or impiled, including any warrantles of timel e85, accuracy, merd bilfty, merchantable quaity or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this TEROTL or its Contents. Maither CARFAX Canada nor #ny ofits source data providers shall be llabie for zny losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any infarmatien centained within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a repart or any information, Other information about the vehids that is the Subject matver of this vehicle history Feport, including problems, may not have been reporzed to CARFAX
Canada. {se this report a5 one impertant tool, Alang with a vehicie inspection and test drive, to make # better dedision about your next used car, By sbtalning, reviewlng and/or using this vehicie history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and condltions in CARFAX Canada's Condltians of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agresments 25 each may be amended fram time to time by CARFAX Canada.

HUpfws Lar i e ohant L artin g vy leg sl icongitionaait-ute

® 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, Al rights reserved. Eumﬁ A N
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